Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jasbinder S Sanghera	10/12/2004
Pablo C Pureza	11/15/2004
Leslie B Shaw	10/12/2004
Ishwar D Aggarwal	10/12/2004
Frederic H Kung	10/12/2004
Daniel Gibson	10/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	4555 Overlook Ave., SW	
Internal Address:	Code 1008.2	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7295740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500411239

Fax Number: (202)404-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: raelynn.guest@nrl.navy.mil
Correspondent Name: Naval Research Laboratory
Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Ave., SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98373-US1

PATENT

REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0877

\$40.00 729

——CH \$40.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rae Lynn P. Guest
Total Attachments: 3	
source=assignmentpto#page1.tif	
source=assignmentpto#page2.tif	
source=assignmentpto#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Jasbinder S. Sanghera, of Washington, DC, Pablo C. Pureza, of Washington, DC, Leslie B. Shaw of Washington, DC and Ishwar D. Aggarwal, of Washington, DC, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "FABRICATION OF HIGH AIR FRACTION PHOTONIC BAND GAP (PBG) FIBERS", identified as Navy Case No. 96,197 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us; and:

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the Government the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I/We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration; provided, however, that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in the invention, or applications or other forms of protection thereon, shall have force and effect only as to such applications for which a decision to file in foreign countries is made within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassification of the invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights not exercised under the option are left to me subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I/We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have set my hand and affixed my seal.

Jarbinder S. Sanghera

DATE: 10/12/04

DATE: 11/04

Navy Case No. 96,197 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

DATE: /8/12/04 _____

10-12-04

Ishwar D. Agganwal

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0880

Assignment

iventor(a) (Kaine)	Carl (Fig. 12)		
	University Research	h Foundation	
	Conquet No.		General Agency
asbinder S. Sanghera	N00014-96-C2006	N00014-96-C2006	
ablo C. Pureza	Contractor Investiga Co.	Contractor Invention Decker No.	
rederic H. Kung Janiel Gibson			96,197
eslie B. Shaw	Date Reserved	Serie! No	/ Filing Caze
shwar D. Aggarwal			

Interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.E. patent application and any forigan patent application that corresponds thereto.

The License reserved to the Contractor shall extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated compenies, if any within the corporate etrusture of which the Contractor is a part and shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such invention pertains.

The inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor, and the Sovernment, ignor request, by furnishing any evaluable information and documents, and by parforming all acts and coing all things which may be rescombly necessary to make this agreement effective.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing sesignment, and except for the above reservation of a license reliquishes and easigns oil right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any available information and decuments indicates for the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation-in-paset, or continuation of such patent application for release of any patent resulting from such patent application.

Or. 12. 2004 Date	Daniel Gibson
Date	Inventor
Signed This Day of Attest:	ontrolos .m.
(Sent)	ERIC HEIDINGSON PGM
	LUNIVERSITY REFERENCE FOUNDATION

PATENT

REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0881